

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21252/2009

T.N. SUBBA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR, MESCOM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Gaurav Ray appearing on behalf of Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.1 accepts notice for unserved respondent Nos.2 and 3 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Though last chance is over for respondent No.1, considering the fact that now they are appearing for all the respondents as they are all connected with each other, as last chance, counter affidavit is to be filed before 25.8.2010.

Item No.34

-2-

The matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without waiting for the counter affidavit.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd